
Dakota County Technical College

Direct Equivalencies for Augsburg General Education - 2025 Catalog Year

If you receive a passing grade for the course listed after the word "take," Augsburg will transfer it in as the 
Augsburg equivalent listed right after the bullet. The number of required credits for the below Requirement is 
four (4), but note that some courses may have a prerequisite. 

For additional course options, follow the Transferology Steps found on the Registrar website page called Gen 
Ed - Catalog Year 2025 or Later. 

Courses that Satisfy the Arts Requirement

VIZ102 VISUAL LITERACY , VIZ102 VISUAL LITERACY  take  ARTS1301

VIZ133 DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY , VIZ133 DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY  take  PHOT1100

VIZ107 DRAWING , VIZ107 DRAWING  take  GRDT1053
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For additional course options, follow the Transferology Steps found on the Registrar website page called Gen 
Ed - Catalog Year 2025 or Later. 

Courses that Satisfy the Humanities Requirement

COM254 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION , COM254 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION
 take  COMS1020
OR
COM254 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION , COM254 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION
 take  SPEE1020

PHI120 ETHICS , PHI120  take  PHIL1100

PHI230 LOGIC , PHI230  take  PHIL1250

PHI110 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY , PHI110  take  PHIL1300

PHI180 ETHICS OF MEDICINE AND HEALTH CARE , PHI180  take  PHIL1350

HIS234 MAKING MINNESOTA: PEOPLE, POWER, AND PLACE , HIS234 MAKING MINNESOTA:
PEOPLE, POWER, AND PLACE  take  HIST1450

ENL226 INTRODUCTION TO CREATIVE WRITING , ENL226 INTRODUCTION TO CREATIVE
WRITING  take  ENGL1300
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For additional course options, follow the Transferology Steps found on the Registrar website page called Gen 
Ed - Catalog Year 2025 or Later. 

Courses that Satisfy the Language and Oral Communication Requirement

COM111 PUBLIC SPEAKING , COM111 PUBLIC SPEAKING  take  SPEE1015
OR
COM111 PUBLIC SPEAKING , COM111 PUBLIC SPEAKING  take  COMS1015

SPA111 BEGINNING SPANISH I , SPA111 BEGINNING SPANISH I , SPANOEQ  take  SPAN1100
OR
SPA111 BEGINNING SPANISH I , SPA111 BEGINNING SPANISH I , SPANOEQ  take  SPAN1300

SPA112 BEGINNING SPANISH II , SPA112 BEGINNING SPANISH II , SPANOEQ  take  SPAN1200
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For additional course options, follow the Transferology Steps found on the Registrar website page called Gen 
Ed - Catalog Year 2025 or Later. 

Courses that Satisfy the Local and Global Perspectives Requirement

SPA111 BEGINNING SPANISH I , SPA111 BEGINNING SPANISH I , SPANOEQ  take  SPAN1100
OR
SPA111 BEGINNING SPANISH I , SPA111 BEGINNING SPANISH I , SPANOEQ  take  SPAN1300

SPA112 BEGINNING SPANISH II , SPA112 BEGINNING SPANISH II , SPANOEQ  take  SPAN1200

HIS234 MAKING MINNESOTA: PEOPLE, POWER, AND PLACE , HIS234 MAKING MINNESOTA:
PEOPLE, POWER, AND PLACE  take  HIST1450
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For additional course options, follow the Transferology Steps found on the Registrar website page called Gen 
Ed - Catalog Year 2025 or Later. 

Courses that Satisfy the Natural Sciences with Lab Requirement

BIO102 THE BIOLOGICAL WORLD , BIO102L THE BIOLOGICAL WORLD LAB , BIO102L THE
BIOLOGICAL WORLD LAB , BIO102# , BIONOEQ  take  BIOL1500
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For additional course options, follow the Transferology Steps found on the Registrar website page called Gen 
Ed - Catalog Year 2025 or Later. 

Courses that Satisfy the Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement

ECO113 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS , ECO113 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS
 take  ECON1100

ECO112 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS , ECO112 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS
 take  ECON1200

SOC121 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY , SOC121 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY  take 
SOCY1110

SOC231 FAMILY SYSTEMS: CROSS CULTURAL PERSPECTIVES , SOC231 FAMILY SYSTEMS:
CROSS CULTURAL PERSPECTIVES  take  SOCY1010

PSY105 PRINCIPLES OF PSYCHOLOGY , PSY105 PRINCIPLES OF PSYCHOLOGY  take 
PSYC1105
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For additional course options, follow the Transferology Steps found on the Registrar website page called Gen 
Ed - Catalog Year 2025 or Later. 

Courses that Satisfy the Sustainability and Wellness Requirement

WEL102 RECREATIONAL WELLNESS ACTIVITY , WEL102 RECREATIONAL WELLNESS  take 
PHED1120
OR
WEL102 RECREATIONAL WELLNESS ACTIVITY , WEL102 RECREATIONAL WELLNESS  take 
PHED1115

HPE104 COMPONENTS OF FITNESS TRAINING , HPE104 COMPONENTS OF FITNESS
TRAINING  take  EXER1020 , EXER2020

WEL102 RECREATIONAL WELLNESS ACTIVITY , WEL102 RECREATIONAL WELLNESS ,
HPETRNS  take  EXER1025
OR
WEL102 RECREATIONAL WELLNESS ACTIVITY , WEL102 RECREATIONAL WELLNESS ,
HPETRNS  take  EXER1020
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For additional course options, follow the Transferology Steps found on the Registrar website page called Gen 
Ed - Catalog Year 2025 or Later. 

Courses that Satisfy the Writing Requirement

ENL111 EFFECTIVE WRITING II , ENL111 EFFECTIVE WRITING II  take  ENGL2000
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Equity, Power, and Social Justice Requirement

Dakota County and Technical College offers no courses that have been deemed to transfer in as direct 
equivalents to satisfy the Equity, Power, and Social Justice Requirement. Use the Transferology Steps to see 
if it offers any that will transfer in as indirect equivalents. 

Mathematics Part 1 (College Algebra) Requirement

Dakota County and Technical College offers no courses that have been deemed to transfer in as direct 
equivalents to satisfy the Mathematics Part 1 (College Algebra) Requirement. Use the Transferology Steps to 
see if it offers any that will transfer in as indirect equivalents. 

Mathematics Part 2 (Mathematical Sciences) Requirement

Dakota County and Technical College offers no courses that have been deemed to transfer in as direct 
equivalents to satisfy the Mathematics Part 2 (Mathematical Sciences) Requirement. Use the Transferology 
Steps to see if it offers any that will transfer in as indirect equivalents. 
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